505129739 10/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5176501

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
RE-LONG CHIU			07/27/2010
JASON HIGGINS			07/27/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	WAFERTE	CH, LLC	
Street Address:	5509 N.W.	PARKER STREET	
City:	CAMAS		
State/Country:	WASHING	TON	
	98607		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	160	16365	
Application Number:		16365	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		16365	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA sent to the rovided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA sent to the rovided; if 619	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA sent to the rovided; if 619 idoo	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent -744-2200	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA sent to the rovided; if 619 idoo DU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent -744-2200 cketing@duanemorris.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to the rovided; if 619 idoo DU 750	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent -744-2200 cketing@duanemorris.com ANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to the rovided; if 619 idoo DU 750 SU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent -744-2200 cketing@duanemorris.com ANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO B STREET	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA sent to the rovided; if 619 idoo DU 750 SU SA	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent -744-2200 cketing@duanemorris.com ANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO B STREET TE 2900	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RICHARD C. KIMSIGNATURE:/Richard C. Kim/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018Total Attachments: 6source=N1161_00087_Stmt373_Recordation#page1.tifsource=N1161_00087_Stmt373_Recordation#page2.tifsource=N1161_00087_Stmt373_Recordation#page3.tifsource=N1161_00087_Stmt373_Recordation#page3.tifsource=N1161_00087_Stmt373_Recordation#page4.tif

source=N1161_00087_Stmt373_Recordation#page5.tif source=N1161_00087_Stmt373_Recordation#page6.tif

PTO/SB/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995	, no persons are required to respond to a collection of	information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: WaferTech, LLC
Application No./Patent No.: 16/016,365 Filed/Issue Date: June 22, 2018
Titled: SOLID STATE SENSOR FOR METAL ION DETECTION AND TRAPPING IN SOLUTION
WaferTech, LLC
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:
A. X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 024777 , Frame 0639 , or for which a copy therefore is attached.
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
A chain of the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent donaled above, to the carrent doughter as the manual of the form: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
/Richard C. Kim/
Signature Date.
Richard C. Kim Patent Practitioner Printed or Typed Name Title
This collection of information is required by 37 CER 3 73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to lite (and by lite (and by lite) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option ^{2.}PATENT

REEL: 047086 FRAME: 0294



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:	Name: Company: Fax Number: Voice Phone:	DUANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO 101 WEST BROADWAY 16197442201
From:	Name: Voice Phone:	ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description		
1	Cover Page		
2	778.TXT	÷	
4	Document 1, Batch 2128355		
USPTO	O ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING		

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, August 03, 2010 10:44:54 PM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

Fax Server

D:DUANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO COMPANY:101 WEST BROADWAY



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



* 501250550A*

AUGUST 03, 2010

PTAS

DUANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO 101 WEST BROADWAY SUITE 900 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-8285

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/02/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024777/0639 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: N1161-00035

ASSIGNOR: CHIU, RE-LONG

DOC DATE: 07/27/2010

DOC DATE: 07/27/2010

ASSIGNOR: HIGGINS, JASON

ASSIGNEE: WAFERTECH, LLC 5509 N.W. PARKER STREET CAMAS, WASHINGTON 98607

SERIAL NUMBER:12848860FILING DATE:PATENT NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:TITLE:SOLID STATE SENSOR FOR METAL ION DETECTION AND TRAPPING IN SOLUTION

024777/0639 PAGE 2

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

UBMISSION TYPE	÷ *	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Re-Long Chiu		<u></u>	07/27/2010
Jason Higgins			07/27/2010
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	WaferTech, L	LC	
Street Address:	5509 N.W. P		
City:	Camas		
	WASHINGTO	DN .	
State/Country: Postal Code:	98607	DN	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type	Numb	ber
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type		per
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA	Numb 12848860	per
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number;	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (619)74	Numb 12848860 4-2201	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (619)74 If be sent via US	Numb 12848860 4-2201 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number;	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (619)74 <i>I be sent via US</i> 619-744	Numb 12848860 4-2201 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (619)74 <i>I be sent via US</i> 619-744 mjmarce	Numb 12848860 4-2201 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 1-2200	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number; Correspondence with Phone: Email:	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (619)74 <i>T be sent via US</i> 619-744 mjmarce ee; DUANE	Numb 12848860 4-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 4-2200 elli@duanemorris.com	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number; Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (619)74 T be sent via US 619-744 mjmarce te: DUANE 101 WE SUITE {	A-2201 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess A-2200 elli@duanemorris.com MORRIS LLP - San Diego ST BROADWAY 900	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number; Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (619)74 T be sent via US 619-744 mjmarce te: DUANE 101 WE SUITE {	Numb 12848860 4-2201 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 1-2200 elli@duanemorris.com MORRIS LLP - San Diego ST BROADWAY	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	98607 ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (619)74 <i>I be sent via US</i> 619-744 mjmarce te: DUANE 101 WE SUITE § SAN DI	A-2201 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess A-2200 elli@duanemorris.com MORRIS LLP - San Diego ST BROADWAY 900	

REEL: 047086 FRAME: 0298

source=N116100035Assignment#page3.tif source=N116100035Assignment#page4.tif